notice of such lien in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of the appropriate county, 

and to pursue such legal action as is necessary to collect the delinquent charges. 

WHEREAS, the President and the Board of Trustees are desirous of increasing the $40.00 service fee to 

One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) to cover the cost of restoring service, and 

BE IT ORDAINED, by the President and the Board of Trustees of the Tri Township Water District, as 

follows: 

Penalties for Late Payment. There will be a ten percent (10%) penalty added to each